Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Release of Security Interest in Trademarks

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Credit Suisse First Boston, as Administrative Agent and First Lien Collateral Agent		101/31/2005	bank organized under the laws of Switzerland:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Fabco Automotive Corporation
Street Address:	P.O. Box 15600
Internal Address:	7140 Office Circle
City:	Evansville
State/Country:	INDIANA
Postal Code:	47716
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1417400	HYDRORANGE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)455-2502

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (212) 455-2254

Email: ksolomon@stblaw.com
Correspondent Name: Robyn Rahbar, Esq.

Address Line 1: Simpson Thacher & Bartlett LLP

Address Line 2: 425 Lexington Avenue

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10017

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Robyn Rahbar
Signature:	/rr/

TRADEMARK REEL: 003086 FRAME: 0904 OP \$40.00 141/40

Date:	05/18/2005
Total Attachments: 4	
source=BOSEAT1TR#page1.tif	
source=BOSEAT1TR#page2.tif	
source=BOSEAT1TR#page3.tif	
source=BOSEAT1TR#page4 tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 003086 FRAME: 0905

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

WHEREAS, TRANSPORTATION TECHNOLOGIES INDUSTRIES, INC., a Delaware corporation (referred to herein as "TTI" or "the Company"), and certain direct and indirect subsidiaries of the Company, including BOSTROM SEATING, INC., BRILLION IRON WORKS, INC., FABCO AUTOMOTIVE CORPORATION, GUNITE CORP., and GUNITE EMI CORP. (collectively referred to herein as the "Grantors"); are the owners of the trademark registrations and applications set forth in Schedule A, attached hereto and made a part hereof, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by said trademarks (the "Trademarks").

WHEREAS, pursuant to a certain Security Interest executed as of March 16, 2004, by and among CREDIT SUISSE FIRST BOSTON, as the Administrative Agent and First Lien Collateral Agent (the "Collateral Agent") and the Grantors, in favor of the Collateral Agent (the "Security Interest"), the Collateral Agent was and is authorized to take whatever action or actions is necessary, desirable or appropriate relating to the Trademarks, including to grant and convey a release thereof.

WHEREAS, pursuant to the terms of the Security Interest, the Grantors granted to the Collateral Agent a security interest in all of the Grantors' right, title and interest in, to and under any and all past, present and future trademarks, technology and know-how, and all licenses, royalties and other monies relating thereto, including but not limited to, the Trademarks.

WHEREAS, the Security Agreement with respect to Trademarks was duly recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on March 24, 2004, at Reel/Frame No. 2935/0658 (Bostrom); on April 7, 2004, at Reel/Frame No. 2946/0216 (Brillion); on April 6, 2004, at Reel/Frame No. 2945/0141 (Fabco); on April 6, 2004, at Reel/Frame No. 2945/0211 (Gunite); and on April 6, 2004, 2945/0127 (Gunite EMI).

WHEREAS, the Collateral Agent, acknowledges full payment, performance and satisfaction of the Secured Obligations as defined in the Security Interest has been made, and hereby releases and discharges all right, title and interest in, to and under the **Grantors'** past, present and future trademarks and reassigns, any and all rights conveyed thereunder, as if said agreement had never been entered into, to the **Grantors**.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Collateral Agent, having been duly authorized to do so on behalf of itself, hereby releases and discharges the security interest granted to the Collateral Agent under the Security Interest, in the trademarks, technology and know-how of the **Grantors**, and all licenses, royalties and other monies relating thereto, including but not limited to each of the trademarks set forth in <u>Schedule A</u>, attached hereto and made a part hereof, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by said trademarks, and the registrations of and applications for said trademarks.

Page 1

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Collateral Agent has caused this Release to be duly executed by its duly authorized officer, effective the 3151 day of January, 2005.

Credit Su	isse First Boston, acting through its
Cayman I	slands Branch,
as the Col	lateral Agent
Ву:	
Name:	Jay Chall
	Director
Title:	
By:	
Name:	VANEROS
	VICE PRESIDENT
Title:	TO THE STEEL

SCHEDULE A TO RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

Registered U.S. Trademarks:

Registered Owner	Trademark Description	Registration Number	Registration Date
Bostrom Seating, Inc.	BOSTROM SEATING	2,170,890	7/7/98
Bostrom Seating, Inc.	PARABAR II	2,077,822	7/8/97
Bostrom Seating, Inc.	BOSTROM AIR-705	1,241,993	6/14/83
Bostrom Seating, Inc.	BOSTROM	871,174	6/17/69
Bostrom Seating, Inc.	WESTCOASTER	870,780	6/10/69
Bostrom Seating, Inc.	BOSTROM	875,351	8/19/69
Bostrom Seating, Inc.	BOSTROM	638,335	12/11/56
Bostrom Seating, Inc.	THINLINE	869,304	5/13/69
Bostrom Seating, Inc.	VIKING T-BAR	869,972	5/27/69
Bostrom Seating, Inc.	BOSTROM and Design	764,580	2/11/64
Brillion Iron Works, Inc.	LANDCOMMANDER	1,824,090	3/1/94
Brillion Iron Works, Inc.	OPTIMIZER	2,413,168	12/12/00
Fabco Automotive Corporation	HYDRORANGE	1,417,400	11/18/86
Gunite Corp.	GUNITE	2,311,175	1/25/00
Gunite Corp.	GUNITE-LITE	2,076,007	7/1/97
Gunite Corp.	GUNITE and Design	1,715,491	9/15/92
Gunite Corp.	DESIGN ONLY	1,615,600	10/2/90
Gunite Corp.	GUNITE	610,564	8/16/55
Gunite Corp.	DESIGN ONLY	523,587	4/4/50
Gunite Corp.	DESIGN ONLY	512,186	7/12/49
Gunite Corp.	S and Design	512,185	7/12/49
Gunite Corp.	ULTRA MAX	2,362,666	6/27/00
Gunite EMI Corp.	DESIGN ONLY	851,749	7/2/68
Gunite EMI Corp.	ERMAX	1,018,797	8/26/75
Gunite EMI Corp.	DESIGN ONLY	1,502,799	9/6/88
Gunite EMI Corp.	ERIE WHEELS AND DESIGN	2,317,588	2/15/00

Page 3

Pending U.S. Trademarks:

Owner	Trademark Description	Application Number	Application Date
Bostrom Seating, Inc.	FREEDOM SERIES	76/477,866	12/24/02
Bostrom Seating, Inc.	LIBERTY	76/545,873	9/22/03
Bostrom Seating, Inc.	LIBERTY I BOSTROM	76/400,871	4/25/02

Page 4

OC\730155.1

RECORDED: 05/18/2005

TRADEMARK REEL: 003086 FRAME: 0909